
Date: 17-JUN-2025 

 
Corrigendum-3 

 
To, 

 
All Eligible Bidders, 

 
 
 
Subject: RSLDC RFP for Core Project Management Consulting Agency (PMCA) for providing 
Project Management consulting support services to Rajasthan Skill and Livelihoods Development 
Corporation (RSLDC). 

 

 
EOI Ref No.: RailTel/EOI/COMKTG/BD/RSLDC-Core-PMCA/2024-25 dated 12th 
June 2025 

 
1. The following terms and conditions of the EoI are modified: 

 
S. 
No
. 

Page No. 
and 

Clause 
No. 

Existing Clause Clarification and 
Change Request by BA 

RailTel’s Response 

1 Eligibility 
Criteria  
 
At Page 
No. 12 – 
Clause 
No. 5 (2).  

Experience:  
Having a total of 4 Years’ 
Experience in providing 
services of setting up 
PMU/PMC/Telecom/ICT. 
 
Work Order/Experience 
Certificate/Work 
Completion Certificate 
issued by client, certified 
& Self-attested 

With reference to this 
clause, we understand 
that "ICT" refers to ITeS 
services, and this 
interpretation applies to 
all similar clauses in the 
EOI. Request your 
confirmation 
 

The clause may be read as 
follows:_ 
 
Experience:  
Having a total of 4 Years’ 
Experience in providing 
services of setting up 
PMU/PMC/TSA/Telecom/IC
T/IT/ITeS related projects. 
 
Work Order/Experience 
Certificate/Work Completion 
Certificate issued by client, 
certified & Self-attested. 

2 Eligibility 
Criteria  
 
At Page 
No. 12 – 
Clause 
No. 5 (5).  

Relevant Experience: 
The bidder should have 
helped in setting up 
PMU/PMC/TSA/ICT/Tele
com in at least 1 large 
scale projects of minimum 
INR 6 crore in last three 
years. Contracts of the 
nature of pure HR supply 
shall not be considered as 
valid experience for the 
purpose.Copy of contract/ 
client letter/ work 
completion certificate, 
certified & Self-attested 

 The clause may be read as 
follows:_ 
 
The bidder should have helped 
in setting up 
PMU/PMC/TSA/ICT/Teleco
m/IT/ITeS in at least 1 large 
scale projects of minimum INR 
6 crore in last three years. 
Contracts of the nature of pure 
HR supply shall not be 
considered as valid experience 
for the purpose. 
Copy of contract/ client letter/ 
work completion certificate, 
certified & Self-attested 



4 Eligibility 
Criteria  
 
At Page 
No. 13 – 
Clause 
No. 5 (7).  

Bidder Experience: 
 
The bidder should be 
engaged in Program / 
Project Management of 
Skill 
Development/Education 
Programs/Telecom/ICT 
both ongoing or completed 
within last 3 years. (Net 
Programme/Projects 
Management budget of 
INR 6.00 Crore) 
 
Copy of contract/ client 
letter/ work completion 
certificate, Certified & 
Self-attested. 

 The clause may be read as 
follows:_ 
 
The bidder should be engaged 
in Program / Project 
Management of Skill 
Development/Education 
Programs/Telecom/ICT/IT/ITe
s both ongoing or completed 
within last 3 years. (Net 
Programme/Projects 
Management budget of INR 
6.00 Crore) 
 
Copy of contract/ client letter/ 
work completion certificate, 
Certified & Self-attested. 
 

5 Eligibility 
Criteria  
 
At Page 
No. 13 – 
Clause 
No. 5 (8). 

Manpower:  
The responding Company 
must have on its rolls at 
least 360 technically 
qualified personnel in the 
area of consulting services 
for Program/ Project 
Management, HR 
management, Financial 
Management, Skill 
Development, Capacity 
Building,  
 
Security and IT  
procurement etc. and who 
possess relevant 
degrees/credentials, as on 
31" Dec. 2025. 

Request you to please 
Modify the clause as 
below 
 
The responding 
Company must have on 
its rolls at least 360 
technically qualified 
personnel in the area of 
consulting  
 
services for  
Program/ Project 
Management, HR 
management, Financial 
Management, Skill 
Development, Capacity 
Building, Security and 
IT procurement etc. and 
who possess relevant 
degrees/credentials, as 
on 31" Dec. 2025. 

The clause may be read as 
follows:_ 
 
The responding Company must 
have on its rolls at least 360 
technically qualified personnel 
in the area of consulting 
services for Program/ Project 
Management, HR management, 
Financial Management, Skill 
Development, Capacity 
Building,  
 
Security and IT  
procurement etc. and who 
possess relevant 
degrees/credentials, as on 31" 
March 2025. 
 

 
 
 

2. The last date of submission of the Tender is extended from 20.06.2025 to 24.06.2025 
upto 17:00 Hrs. The EOI response Bids will be opened at 17:30 Hrs on 24.06.2025. 
 

3. All other terms and conditions will remain the same. 
 
 
 
 

JGM/EB 
For RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. /CO 


